
1600(1404:5Op ChristopherCooper

Tol: +61 (0) 3 9885 0063
Fax: +61 (0) 3 9885 5227

Email:chris@chriscooper.com.au
+61(0)418 178211

Christolhher Cooper
I-[43™ B.Com.

To: Marilyn Stephens, Company Secretary
Redfiex Holdings Limited

Copy: Company Announcements Platform
Australian Securities Exchange

From: 22°2:*C,S  1

+61398856227

Facsimile +61 3 9699 3566
Telephone +61.3 9674 1715

Facsimile 1300 135 638

Facsimile +61 3 9885 5227
Telephone +61398850063

Date: 16 October 2014 Number ofpagcs (In luding 1his one):6

Re: Form 604 - Nodice of chalge of  terests of mbstantial holder

Dear Ms Stephens

Atmched please find ASIC Form 604 by wak of lodpnent,

yoinnylf  
Chlistopher Austin Cooper

PO Box 65
Glen Iris

Victoria 3146
Australia
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REDFLEX HOLDINGS LIMITED
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COOPER Chriscopher Austin
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ANNEXURE A (Page 1 of2 )
REDFLEX HOLDINGS - ACN 069 306 216

This is annexur, Form A in FORM 604 Notiee ofChunge of Interest of Subs@ntial Holder

Date of Change

01/07/2014

03/07t2014

0787/2014

11/07/2014

14/07/2014

15/07/2014

16/07/2014

17/07/2014

22/07/20[4

23/07/2014

24/07/2014

25/07/2014

29/07/2014

30/07/2014

31/07/2014

01/08/2014

06/08/2014

07/05/2014

Person w.".
rele.mt Interst

changed

Chritopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Chriiopher Austit
COOPER
Chris;opher Au in
COOPER
Chri,lopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher A11811
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Ch' Aust 
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
airistopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Aintin
COOPER
Chrismpher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Chrinopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER

Christopher Austin Cooper

Nature of
change (6)

Porchme of
FPO,hares
Purchise of
FPO hares
Purchase of
FPOi,hares
Pirch=De of

Purchase of
FPO:,Imres
Purchase of
FPO simms
Pi chme of
FPO:bres
Purchme of
FPO' glmres
Purchaze of
FPO simres
Purchale of
FPO sl=res
Purchase of
10 91=res
Purchase of
FPOst,res
Purchaze of
FPOshares
Picham of
FPO 91=res
Plicimm of
1:PO sharm
Piscijaae of
FPO St=es
Pridiar of
PPO Stses
Pind== of
FPO 81-Ses

Comsideratio•
givel h

relation to
dtaize CD

Market price

Market price

Markel price

Market price

Market price

Market price

Markot price

Markctprice

Mzrker price

Marbx price

Mdbot price

Mnket price

Mirket price

Market price

M miget p*c

MdgE prlce

Mdet price

Markot price

DATE |6 / t o /2014

a== aid number
of,ecurille, d.w

5,787 FPO shares

75,300 FPO sh=es

20,912 FPO ,"les

12,244 FPO shares

7,776 FPO shares

20.277 FPO shares

24,407 FPO shares

30.000 FPO shares

39,740 FPO 8hares

13,391 PPO shares

6,7161:PO shares

35,000 FPO shares

4 FPO shares

20,000 FPO shares

64,171 FPO dmres

8,666 1*Odwres

2,000 FPO shircs

49,334 FPO,hzros

Person's

drected

5,7S7

15300

20.912

12,244

7.776

30,000

39,740

13,391

6,716

35,000

4

20,000

64,171

8,666

49,334
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1=* A (Page 2 of2 )
REDFLRX HOLDINGS LIMITED - ACN 069 306 216

This is anneocure Form A in FORM 604 Notice of Change ofInterest ofSubstantial Holder

14/08t2014

15/08/2014

19/08/2014

21/08/2014

22/08/2014

25i'08/2014

26/08/2014

29/08/2014

0209/2014

01/10/2014

0710/2014

03/10/2014

: 07/10/2014

0&/10/2014

09/10/2014

10/10/2014

13/10/2014

14/10/2014

Chriatophe, Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Clifitophes Austin
COOPER
Chrbstopher Alatin
COOPER
Chrbtophor A/stin
COOPER
adstopher Al=tin
COOPER
a,fisiopil= Austin
COOPER
08*opher Austin
COOPER
C! istopher Austin
COOPER
Cliistopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Alutia
COOPER
Christopher Austin
COOPER
Chrl opher Autin
COOPER
Chri*opher Austin
COOPER
Christopher Audio
COOPER

Christopher AUStin Cooper

Natm,v of
d...1 (61

Pu,06= of
FPO  res
P cham of
FPO 5]=reg
Pxchar of
F!30 s res
Purchaz of
EPO shares
Purchase of
FPO shses
Pircime of
FPOsh um
P,Schase of
FPOsh:res
Purchaae of
FPO a hires
Purchase of
FPO shares
Purcha,o of
FPO,h,res
Purchase of
FPO,hares
Purchase of
FPO )hares
Purchme of
FPO,hares
Purchme of
FPO:harcs
Purchix of
FPO,harcs
Purchase of
FPO shares
purchme of
FPO  res
Purcha,oof
FPO irel

Conideration
given In

relation to
ching. (7)

Market price

Market price

Market price

M.** 74£8

M=toet pMce

Mdd price

Msket price

M ketprice

Mdet price

Meska price

Market price

Market price

Market price

Meiket pdce

Market price

Market price

Market price

Market price

DATE 16 /1 0 /2014

Ch- and mimber
ofsecir*les affected

80,525 FPO shares

51.475 FPO shares

3,200 FPO  ros

240 FPO shares

23,000 FPO shares

13,250 FPO shwes

2.310 FPO,hares

2,632 FPO shares

31,600 FPO sh,ros

58,105 FPO shit'es

5,528 FPO shires

21,500 FPO Blins

6,S9 FPO Bhares

86,349 FPO shares

3,829 FPO shares

71,150 FPO sh:res

6.992 FPO shares

261.461 FPO shsre,

Persom'$
VIC,1

affected

80,525

51,475

3,200

240

23,000

13,250

2,310

2,632

31,600

55,105

5,528

21,500

6339

86,349

3,*29

71,150

6,992

261,461

Date ofChail
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B .
RET)FLEX HOLDINGS LIMITED - ACN 069 306 216

This is mnfgatire Form B in FORM 604 Notice o f Change of Interest of Substairbal Holder

Section 4 - Present Relevant Tnteres**
Holder of Registered holder
rele¥mit intenst 4,8./.

Christopher Christopher Auskin
Austin COOPER COOPER

Bloc Jade Pty W Blue Jade Pty Ud

V]necrest Pty L:td Vinecrest Pty L:tcd

Chri*pb=&**in Cooper

Per,on
entitled to

be;
registeted
u houm

Chrinophe·
Austin
COOPER
Blue Jade
Pty Ltd

V blocrost
Pty ud

Nitureof rele,"d Chu and Person's
nimber of votu
securities

Regi red holder of 5,884,803 FPO 5,884,803
tbe shares

Asa remik ofmy 3,153,541 FPO 3,153,541
50% Mhsreholding in
Blue Jide Pty Ltd. [
hold a relevant
intorost in Blue
Jade's Redflex shares
thrOugh the deemIng
provisions in Section
6080) ofthe
Corporatior= Act
Asa m.ult ofmy 139,717 FPO 139,717
50% shareholding in ahares
VInecred Pty Lrd 1
hold a relevant
intcrost in Viaccrest's
Redflex ihires
through the deemhlg
provisions In Section
608(3) offhe
Corporation0 Act

DATE 1 6/ 10 2014

i


