Christopher Cooper

LL.B. B.Com.

Tel: +61 (0) 3 9885 0063 Fax: +61 (0) 3 9885 5227

Email:chris@chriscooper.com.au

+61 (0)418 178 211

PO Box 65 Glen Iris Victoria 3146 Australia

To:

Marilyn Stephens, Company Secretary

Redflex Holdings Limited

Copy: Company Announcements Platform

Australian Securities Exchange

From: Christopher Austin Cooper

Email: chris@chriscooper.com.au

Date: 16 October 2014

Facsimile +61 3 9699 3566

Telephone +61 3 9674 1715

Facsimile 1300 135 638

Facsimile +61 3 9885 5227

Telephone +61 3 9885 0063

Number of pages (including this one): &

Re:

Form 604 - Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Dear Ms Stephens,

Attached please find ASIC Form 604 by way of lodgement.

Yours faithfully,

Christopher Austin Cooper

604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	REDFLEX	HOLDIN	GS LIMITED
ACN/ARSN	069 306	216	
1. Details of substantial holder(1)			
Name	COOPER	Christ	copher Austin
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)			
There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on The previous notice was given to the company on The previous notice was dated	01/07	0/2014 0/2014 0/2014	
2. Previous and present voting power			

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Person	's votes Voting power (5)	Person's votes Vo	oting power (5)
FPO shares 8,012,0	55 1 7.2 3 %	9,178,061 8.3	29%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)		Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
SEE	ATTACHED	ANNEXURE	"A"			

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
SEE	ATTACHED	ANNEXURE "B"			

page 2/2 15 July 2001 604

5. Changes	in	association
------------	----	-------------

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
NOT APPLICABLE		

6 Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
ALL NAMED PERSONS	21 HOWARD S	TREET GLEN IRIS, VICTORIA 3146
1	Email: chris@cl	riscooper.com.au Ph: +61 (0) 418 178 211

Signature

print name

Christopher Austin

capacity in his own right

sign here

Date 16/10/2014

DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the (1)
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001. (3)
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (4)
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- include details of: [6]
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or (a) arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition: of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporation's Act 2001.

- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be (7) included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown". (8)
- Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice. (9)

ANNEXURE A (Page 1 of 2)
REDFLEX HOLDINGS LIMITED – ACN 069 306 216

This is annexure Form A in FORM 604 Notice of Change of Interest of Substantial Holder

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
01/07/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	5,787 FPO shares	5,787
03/07/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	75,300 FPO shares	75,300
07/07/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO:shares	Market price	20,912 FPO shares	20,912
11/07/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	12,244 FPO shares	12,244
14/07/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	7,776 FPO shares	7,776
15/07/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	20,277 FPO shares	20,277
16/07/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	24,407 FPO shares	24,407
17/07/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	30,000 FPO shares	30,000
22/07/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	39,740 FPO shares	39,740
23/07/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	13,391 FPO shares	13,391
24/07/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	6,716 FPO shares	6,716
25/07/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	35,000 FPO shares	35,000
29/07/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	4 FPO shares	4
30/07/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	20,000 FPO shares	20,000
31/07/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	64,171 FPO shares	64,171
01/08/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	8,666 FPO shares	8,666
06/08/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	2,000 FPO shares	2,000
07/08/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	49,334 FPO shares	49,334

Christopher Austin Cooper

DATE 16 / to /2014

ANNEXURE A (Page 2 of 2)
REDFLEX HOLDINGS LIMITED – ACN 069 306 216

This is annexure Form A in FORM 604 Notice of Change of Interest of Substantial Holder

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
14/08/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	80,525 FPO shares	80,525
15/08/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	51,475 FPO shares	51,475
19/08/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	3,200 FPO shares	3,200
21/08/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	240 FPO shares	240
22/08/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	23,000 FPO shares	23,000
25/08/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	13,250 FPO shares	13,250
26/08/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	2,310 FPO shares	2,310
29/08/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	2,632 FPO shares	2,632
02/09/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	31,600 FPO shares	31,600
01/10/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	58,105 FPO shares	58,105
02/10/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	5,528 FPO shares	5,528
03/10/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	21,500 FPO shares	21,500
07/10/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	6,539 FPO shares	6,539
08/10/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	86,349 FPO shares	86,349
09/10/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	3,829 FPO shares	3,829
10/10/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	71,150 FPO shares	71,150
13/10/2014	Christopher Austin	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	6,992 FPO shares	6,992
14/10/2014	Christopher Austin COOPER	Purchase of FPO shares	Market price	261,461 FPO shares	261,461

Oh. Cur

DATE 16 /10 /2014

Christopher Austin Cooper

ANNEXURE B REDFLEX HOLDINGS LIMITED – ACN 069 306 216

This is annexure Form B in FORM 604 Notice of Change of Interest of Substantial Holder

Section 4 – Present Relevant Interests

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered		Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Christopher Austin COOPER	Christopher Austin COOPER	as holder (8) Christopher Austin COOPER	Registered holder of the shares	5,884,803 FPO shares	5,884,803
Blue Jade Pty Ltd	Blue Jade Pty Ltd	Blue Jade Pty Ltd	As a result of my 50% shareholding in Blue Jade Pty Ltd, I hold a relevant interest in Blue Jade's Redflex shares through the deeming provisions in Section 608(3) of the Corporations Act	3,153,541 FPO shares	3,153,541
Vinecrest Pty Ltd	Vinecrest Pty Ltd	Vinecrest Pty Ltd	As a result of my 50% shareholding in Vinecrest Pty Ltd I hold a relevant interest in Vinecrest's Redflex shares through the deeming provisions in Section 608(3) of the Corporations Act	139,717 FPO shares	139,717

Christopher Austin Cooper

DATE 16 / 10 /2014